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FIS LATVIAN CUP 2019
NJR LADIES' SLALOM

OFFICIAL RESULTS

COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE DORSS Dinars (LAT)
CHIEF OF RACE CIVCS Toms (LAT)
REFEREE MELDERE Sandra (LAT)
COURSE CHIEF CIVCS Kaspars (LAT)
START REFEREE BRIZE Martins (LAT)
FINISH REFEREE KARLSBERGS Janis (LAT)

WEATHER

CONDITIONS Cloudy
SNOW Hard
AIR TEMPERATURE START : -5,9 °C

FINISH : -5,8 °C

1st RUN 2nd RUN

COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

KORDE Kaspars (LAT)
- A - SALNIKOVA Frida (LAT)
- B - SALNIKOVA Elza (LAT)
- C - ABOLTINA Agnese (LAT)

FOGELIS Daniels (LAT)
- A - SALNIKOVA Frida (LAT)
- B - SALNIKOVA Elza (LAT)
- C - ABOLTINA Agnese (LAT)

COURSE Pilsetas Trase Pilsetas Trase
START 106 m 106 m
FINISH 16 m 16 m
DROP 90 m 90 m
HOMOLOGATION 11328/05/14 11328/05/14
GATES 34 30
DIRECTIONS 33 29
STARTING TIME 09:00 10:00

LIST n°1219     APPLIED PENALTY: 106,20               CALCULATED PENALTY: 93,20 F = 730
Number of competitors: 14, Number of NSA: 3
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Rank Bib FIS ID Name Year Nation Run 1 (Rank) Run 2 (Rank) Time Gap Points

  NJR LADIES' SLALOM OFFICIAL RESULTS  

1 3 555055 BURKOVSKA Betija 2001 LAT 28.97 (1) 27.92 (1) 56.89 106,20

2 5 555056 KRASTINA Rezija 2001 LAT 29.48 (2) 28.23 (2) 57.71 0.82 116,72

3 4 555063 ZALANE Elina 2002 LAT 30.87 (4) 29.27 (4) 1:00.14 3.25 147,90

4 10 555064 BISERE Laura 2002 LAT 31.18 (5) 29.06 (3) 1:00.24 3.35 149,19

5 7 555067 VITUMA Paula 2002 LAT 30.79 (3) 29.54 (5) 1:00.33 3.44 150,34

6 1 555058 TREKTERE Katrina Lina 2001 LAT 32.03 (7) 30.36 (6) 1:02.39 5.50 176,77

7 9 785016 JUKNEVICIUTE Doroteja 2002 LTU 31.73 (6) 30.67 (8) 1:02.40 5.51 176,90

8 2 555066 OLINA Liva 2002 LAT 32.14 (8) 30.63 (7) 1:02.77 5.88 181,65

9 14 555069 EGLE Zane 2002 LAT 34.67 (10) 32.19 (9) 1:06.86 9.97 234,13

10 13 555071 ALLENA Katrina Anna 2002 LAT 34.36 (9) 33.05 (11) 1:07.41 10.52 241,19

11 12 555068 KALVANE Linda 2002 LAT 35.18 (11) 32.56 (10) 1:07.74 10.85 245,42

12 6 555057 GRAUDA Una 2001 LAT 35.18 (11) 33.09 (12) 1:08.27 11.38 252,23

Did Not Start - Run 1 (1)

11 395023 PIHO Carmen 2001 EST DNS

Did Not Finish - Run 1 (1)

8 785015 BIELIUNAITE Smilte 2002 LTU DNF
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FIS LATVIAN CUP 2019
NJR LADIES' SLALOM

PENALTY CALCULATION
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Rank Bib FIS ID Name Year Nation Points Best 5Race points

Best 10 at finish

1 3 555055 BURKOVSKA Betija 2001 LAT 75,70 75,70 0,00

2 5 555056 KRASTINA Rezija 2001 LAT 104,26 104,26 10,52

3 4 555063 ZALANE Elina 2002 LAT 123,40 123,40 41,70

4 10 555064 BISERE Laura 2002 LAT 113,07 113,07 42,99

5 7 555067 VITUMA Paula 2002 LAT 170,31 - -

6 1 555058 TREKTERE Katrina Lina 2001 LAT 181,34 - -

7 9 785016 JUKNEVICIUTE Doroteja 2002 LTU 148,27 145,00 70,70

8 2 555066 OLINA Liva 2002 LAT 159,17 - -

9 14 555069 EGLE Zane 2002 LAT 999,99 - -

10 13 555071 ALLENA Katrina Anna 2002 LAT 999,99 - -

  

Best 5 at start

1 3 555055 BURKOVSKA Betija 2001 LAT 75,70

2 5 555056 KRASTINA Rezija 2001 LAT 104,26

4 10 555064 BISERE Laura 2002 LAT 113,07

DNF 8 785015 BIELIUNAITE Smilte 2002 LTU 120,01

3 4 555063 ZALANE Elina 2002 LAT 123,40

 (DNF: Did Not Finish, DSQ: Disqualified)

TOTAL

(B) List points of best 5 at start 536,44

(A) List points of the best 5 to finish in top 10 561,43

(C) Race points of corresponding competitors 165,91

  

Calculated penalty (A + B - C) = 931,96 / 10 93,20

Correction value (Z) 0,00

Category adder 13,00

Applied penalty 106,20

  

Technical Delegate
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FIS LATVIAN CUP 2019
NJR LADIES' SLALOM

RUN1 RESULTS
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Rank Bib FIS ID Name Year Nation Sector 1 (Rank)Sector 2 (Rank) Time Gap

  NJR LADIES' SLALOM RUN1 RESULTS  

1 3 555055 BURKOVSKA Betija 2001 LAT 13.39 (2) 15.58 (1) 28.97

2 5 555056 KRASTINA Rezija 2001 LAT 13.25 (1) 16.23 (2) 29.48 0.51

3 7 555067 VITUMA Paula 2002 LAT 13.83 (3) 16.96 (5) 30.79 1.82

4 4 555063 ZALANE Elina 2002 LAT 13.95 (4) 16.92 (4) 30.87 1.90

5 10 555064 BISERE Laura 2002 LAT 14.28 (5) 16.90 (3) 31.18 2.21

6 9 785016 JUKNEVICIUTE Doroteja 2002 LTU 14.65 (8) 17.08 (6) 31.73 2.76

7 1 555058 TREKTERE Katrina Lina 2001 LAT 14.34 (7) 17.69 (7) 32.03 3.06

8 2 555066 OLINA Liva 2002 LAT 14.30 (6) 17.84 (8) 32.14 3.17

9 13 555071 ALLENA Katrina Anna 2002 LAT 15.69 (9) 18.67 (10) 34.36 5.39

10 14 555069 EGLE Zane 2002 LAT 16.02 (11) 18.65 (9) 34.67 5.70

11 12 555068 KALVANE Linda 2002 LAT 16.22 (12) 18.96 (11) 35.18 6.21

11 6 555057 GRAUDA Una 2001 LAT 15.73 (10) 19.45 (12) 35.18 6.21

Did Not Start (1)

11 395023 PIHO Carmen 2001 EST

Did Not Finish (1)

8 785015 BIELIUNAITE Smilte 2002 LTU
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RUN2 RESULTS
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Rank Bib FIS ID Name Year Nation Sector 1 (Rank)Sector 2 (Rank) Time Gap

  NJR LADIES' SLALOM RUN2 RESULTS  

1 3 555055 BURKOVSKA Betija 2001 LAT 12.55 (2) 15.37 (1) 27.92

2 5 555056 KRASTINA Rezija 2001 LAT 12.37 (1) 15.86 (2) 28.23 0.31

3 10 555064 BISERE Laura 2002 LAT 12.98 (3) 16.08 (4) 29.06 1.14

4 4 555063 ZALANE Elina 2002 LAT 13.39 (5) 15.88 (3) 29.27 1.35

5 7 555067 VITUMA Paula 2002 LAT 13.22 (4) 16.32 (5) 29.54 1.62

6 1 555058 TREKTERE Katrina Lina 2001 LAT 13.52 (6) 16.84 (7) 30.36 2.44

7 2 555066 OLINA Liva 2002 LAT 13.58 (7) 17.05 (8) 30.63 2.71

8 9 785016 JUKNEVICIUTE Doroteja 2002 LTU 13.88 (8) 16.79 (6) 30.67 2.75

9 14 555069 EGLE Zane 2002 LAT 14.60 (11) 17.59 (9) 32.19 4.27

10 12 555068 KALVANE Linda 2002 LAT 14.58 (10) 17.98 (10) 32.56 4.64

11 13 555071 ALLENA Katrina Anna 2002 LAT 14.78 (12) 18.27 (11) 33.05 5.13

12 6 555057 GRAUDA Una 2001 LAT 14.52 (9) 18.57 (12) 33.09 5.17


